
D COE RGE OF PAGAMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1,-A. 1. OI4T.C ID CODE' 1A- 2GE2

2 11END ,IJT.'IODF C-T 1O N .. EOFECT!"."E DLT- E 4. R I ,T,!,.IPUCCHAEE IED I. PROJECT 1 . eF plioiabfe

SR S- 0 ', 0"5M.0O3 19 7flf7
6. ISSUED B 7. ADIlNISTERED BY (If otner than Item )CODE 00

U.S . Nuclear Recrulatory CO-,-tTjision U.S. uMcIear Recru!ac r-, Comrmrissior
Div. Df Contrscts Div. -f Contracts
Attn: Mr. M-ichael M'i!!s Mail Soen T-7-I-2
Mail Stop T-7-:-2
t'Qashi-,t DC 2C555 aashington, DC 20553

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. street. count,'., State an- ZIP Code) (,i, CA9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIOt,' JO.

INFOF. *-TI,]'N SYSTEMS LABOTO:-TIR!ES, TNC
ISL 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

-TTN: D,. Jn 1 ('-ES F. MEYER.

11140 ROC17ILLE PIKE, SULITE 500 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRPLTIDORDER NO.
SS CGS23F0060L DR-04-05-065

ROCKVILLE MD 10852
l0E. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE !07'2% 6 FACILITY CODE X 08-30-2005

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

F]The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers -is extended, Dlis not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING L PPROPRIATION DTA (If required) B&R: 76015171277 Job Code: 2%6507 BOC: 252A, $208,698.00

APPR: 31X0200.760 FFS Commitmeno Mo. RES-C07-265,

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

:(X P. THIS CHANWGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANJT TD. (SpecifE au~thority)I THE CHANGES SET FORTH It ITEMA 14 ARE MADE IN THE CDNTPACT ORDER. NO. IN4 ITEIA lEA.

E. THEko ABOVE NUMeERED CONITR.;CTORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such an changes in paying office, appropriation date. etc.)
SET FORTH IN iTEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 4d.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

0. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) DB'y Mutual Agreement of the Parties

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor E is not, [ is required to sign this document and return 2 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFIC.ATION (Omanized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

REFER TO PAGE 2 FOR THE DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION NTUMBER 2.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions o; the document referenced in Item 9. or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.



DR-04-05-065
Modification No. 3

Page 2

Fe th ontractingOi lie veba auhrzto ni~ 91116 /uL Ul 1.U , the purpos~e oftis bilaea

modification is to: (1) incorporate the attached statement of work for a within-scope change, (2)
Include additional key personnel and (3) increase the obligated amount by $208,698.00.
Accordingly, the delivery order is modified as follows:

(1) The attached modification to the statement of work (Attachment A) is hereby
incorporated as part of this delivery order;

(2) Include under "key personnel" Mr. Scott Newberry (Senior Scientist Fellow) and
Dr. Jenny VWatson-Lamprey (Principal Scientist 2) and;

(3) The obligated amount under this delivery order is increased by $208,698.00, from
$258,970.00, to $467,668.00.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

A summary of obligations for this delivery order from the date of award through this action is
provided below.

Total FY 2005 obligation amount: $170,000.00
Total FY 2006 obligation amount: $ 88,970.00
Total FY 2007 obligation amount: $208,698.00

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations: $467,668.00

Fixed Ceiling Price: $467,668.00

This delivery order is fully funded.


